
RESOLUTION 2020-123 
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 

FOR METZLER RANCH 
POND RETROFIT PROJECT

DECEMBER 15, 2020

CASTLE ROCK WATER



METZLER RANCH POND

1TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
Excellence · Dedication · Service

BACKGROUND
• Stormwater Bank Loan Legacy Project

• Pond treats approximately 450 acres

• Phase I completed in 2005 to modify outfall 
infrastructure

• Phase II needed to restore design volume



2TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
Excellence · Dedication · Service

METZLER RANCH POND
SCOPE AND BIDDING
• Restore 3.8 acre-feet of water quality and flood control volume 

• Remove woody growth on pond floor

• Install concrete trickle channels & water quality structures

• Provide stabilized maintenance access to all inflow/outflow 
structures

• Public advertisement: 
5 bids received

• 53 Corp. low bidder @ 
$772,736

Storm outfall entering pond



3TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
Excellence · Dedication · Service

METZLER RANCH POND
PROJECT SUMMARY

Contractor
• 53 Corporation, LLC 

Budget
• Requested Authorization: $850,010 

Schedule
• Construct January 2021 through April 

2021

Recommendations
• Staff
• CRW Commission

Metzler Ranch Pond



THANK YOU
QUESTIONS

• Recommended Motion:  “I move to approve Resolution as introduced by title.”


